MALIBU SERIES NEMA 4X | WET | IP66 | COLD | VANDAL RESISTANT
FME Lighting | 877-234-8460 | info@fmelighting.com
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
FME Lighting | 877-234-8460 | info@fmelighting.com
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
BAA
Project:
Type:

test, the unit retests again to ensure that the charger has completely
recharged the battery. The lamps and connected remote load will come
on during these tests. The tests exercise the battery to optimize its
capacity and analyse the unit’s emergency operation performance. Any
malfunction of the transfer circuit, batteries or emergency lamps will
cause the multi-colour DIAGNOSTIC LED on the unit to indicate the
problem. The DIAGNOSTIC indications will remain latched (stay on) in
the system until corrected or reset.
lamp selection:
6V 12V
MR16 6W,10W 10W, 12W, 20W
MR16 LED 5, 7W 2W, 5W, 7W
model rating guide
Model Voltage Wattage
90min 120min 180min 240min
MAL-6-18 6 18 13 9 6
MAL-6-22-NC 6 22 16 11 8
MAL-6-36 6 36 27 18 13
MAL-6-42-NC 6 42 31 21 15
MAL-6-54 6 54 41 27 20
MAL-6-60 6 60 45 30 22
MAL-12-36 12 36 27 18 13
MAL-12-42-NC 12 42 31 21 15
MAL-12-60
NOTE 1: Not available with all options.
12 60 45 30 22
warranty